## Section 280.Appendix C Public Notice

## RULES PERTAINING TO ELIGIBILITY FOR SERVICE, DEPOSITS, BILLING, PAYMENT, REFUNDS AND DISCONNECTION OF SERVICE ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 83 Ill. Adm. Code 280

Part 280, the rules and regulations of the Illinois Commerce Commission prescribing procedures governing eligibility for service, deposits, billing, payment, refunds and disconnection of service, is on file in the Commission offices and open to public inspection. Copies of Part 280 in the Spanish language are available for inspection at the offices and online.

Any employee will direct you to the place where you may inspect a copy of Part 280 and will direct you to personnel assigned the duty of providing information about Part 280. Copies of Part 280 may also be reviewed and/or obtained at the Commission's offices at 160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800, Chicago, Illinois 60601 or 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 or at

http://www.ilga.gov/commission/jcar/admincode/083/08300280sections.html.